
BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE 
ORDINANCE NO. 08-2022 

SALARY ORDINANCE FOR AFSCME EMPLOYEES 

WHEREAS, employees in the Borough of Lawnside have been granted wage increases; and 

WHEREAS, the wage increases for AFSCME employees shall be effective retroactively January 1, 2022 pursuant to the 

Collective Bargaining Agreement of January 1, 2022 - December 31, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, AFSCME employees' pay is per annum, based on an hourly rate, paid semimonthly. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lawnside, County of Camden and 

State of New Jersey that Ordinance No.08-2022 is as follows: 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022- DECEMBER 31, 2024 

Titles 1/1/22-12/31/22 

3.2% 

Clerk Typist 1 
51,857.07 

Clerk Typist 
Salary to be Negotiated 

Clerk 
Salary to be Negotiated 

Tax Clerk 
47,139.38 

Heavy Labor 
Truck Driver 56,512.47 

Laborer/Truck Driver 
48,390.65 

Laborer 
45,890.77 

Part Time Deputy 

Court Administrator 
Salary to be Negotiated 

Assistant Supervisor 59,967.52 

Supervisor 61,560.47 

INTRODUCTION: 
SECOND READING & PUBLIC HEARING: 
FINAL ADOPTION: 

1/1/23-12/31/23 

3.5% 

53,672.07 

Salary to be Negotiated 

Salary to be Negotiated 

48,989.26 

58,385.41 

50,084.32 

47,496.65 

Salary to be Negotiated 

62,066.38 

63,715.09 

MAY 4,2022 
JULY 6, 2022 
JULY 6,2022 

1/1/24-12/31/24 

4.0% 

55,818.95 

Salary to be Negotiated 

Salary to be Negotiated 

50,740.83 

60.720.69 

52,087.69 

49,396.83 

Salary to be Negotiated 

64,549.04 

66,263.09 
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