

## BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE ORDINANCE NO. 08-2022 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR AFSCME EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, employees in the Borough of Lawnside have been granted wage increases; and

WHEREAS, the wage increases for AFSCME employees shall be effective retroactively January 1, 2022 pursuant to the Collective Bargaining Agreement of January 1, 2022 – December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, AFSCME employees' pay is per annum, based on an hourly rate, paid semimonthly.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lawnside, County of Camden and State of New Jersey that Ordinance No.08-2022 is as follows:

## EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022-DECEMBER 31, 2024

Titles	1/1/22-12/31/22	1/1/23-12/31/23	1/1/24-12/31/24
	<u>3.2%</u>	<u>3.5%</u>	4.0%
Clerk Typist 1	51,857.07	53,672.07	55,818.95
Clerk Typist	Salary to be Negotiated	Salary to be Negotiated	Salary to be Negotiated
Clerk	Salary to be Negotiated	Salary to be Negotiated	Salary to be Negotiated
Tax Clerk	47,139.38	48,989.26	50,740.83
Heavy Labor Truck Driver	56,512.47	58,385.41	60.720.69
Laborer/Truck Driver	48,390.65	50,084.32	52,087.69
Laborer	45,890.77	47,496.65	49,396.83
Part Time Deputy Court Administrator	Salary to be Negotiated	Salary to be Negotiated	Salary to be Negotiated
Assistant Supervisor	59,967.52	62,066.38	64,549.04
Supervisor	61,560.47	63,715.09	66,263.09

INTRODUCTION: SECOND READING & PUBLIC HEARING: FINAL ADOPTION: MAY 4, 2022 JULY 6, 2022 JULY 6, 2022

BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE In

Pamela Forman, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk

Stallal

Mary-Ann Wardlow Mayor